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止め金
ロッド棒

MULTI-POINT  LOCKING  SYSTEM
多点締ロッキングシステム

AC-25-EMC　止め金

AC-25-EMC
ステンレス製
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Thrust washer（Black）

Flat washer

Four arms are optional.
Use w=12, t=3.

 Stud bolt
Inside a door　Ttl 10 bolts（Welding）

w＝12、t＝3をご使用下さい。

Packing

O-ring

スラスト
ワッシャー（黒）

平ワッシャー

アーム4本は付属しておりません。

M4×20スタッドボルト 
扉内側　計10本（溶接） 

パッキン

Oリング

L

L

0

0

00

0 0

0

0

0 0 00

0

0

0

0

00

0

0

0

0

0

00 0 0

0

0

0

0 0

0

0
0

0

0 0

0 0

0

0

0

00

0 0

0 0

15
.5

11
.5

23
11.5

（
44
）

10
6

85
20

13
0

18
6

（
65
）

（
15
0）

25

28.7

15.5

26.8

20

30

Stud bolt 
Ttl 10 bolts

hole

　or more

Handle turning
center

S
tro
ke

Panel drilling 
dimensions

  or more

See the right
drawings for
installation.

スタッドボルト位置 
計10本

（2-M4用穴）×2

24以上

ハンドル回転
中心位置

ス
ト
ロ
ー
ク（
22
）

ハンドル
パネル穴明け寸法

30以上  

取付は
右図参照
.
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　受けは筐体に取付けた後、中央のねじを緩
めて上下に動かすことにより締込み量が調
整できます。
　ただし、安全に使用するために最大締込み
位置以上には設定しないで下さい。
The receiving plate tightening amount can 
be adjusted by loosening the center screw 
and moving it vertically after the receiving 
plate has been installed on a case.

● 本図はアウトサイド型の図面です。
 インサイド型の場合には、可動アーム・受け・
受け座を間口に対して対称に配置して下さい。

●本品は右仕様であり、左右対称にはなりません。
●最 小間口寸法
アウトサイド型→H750×W300
インサイド型→H600×W200

● Lはハンドル回転中心から間口までの寸法で
あり、24ー30として下さい。
● ねじ部には、緩み防止剤の塗布をして下さい。
●スタッドボルト及びアームは付属しておりません。
● The drawing is for outside type. 
For inside type, arrange the moving 
arm, receiving plate and washer 
symmetrically bisected by a given front.
● This product is for right-hand use and is not 
for left and right-hand symmetrical use.
● M inimum front dimensions

Outside type: H750×W300
Inside type: H600×W200

● L is a distance between handle turning 
center and front that specifi es 24-30.
●Apply thread-locking fl uid to screws.
● Stud bolt and arm are not supplied 
as standard accessory.

取付け方法
Installation method

ご注意

受けの位置設定　
Setting receiving plate position

基本設定位置
Standard position

最大締込み位置
Maximum tightening position

インサイド型
Inside-type




